Jon Discontinue	Pogue TIT
12/2	29/2014 Bocuse III
Sth Floor	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden	670184 locuments or the new address(es) belo
☑ New ☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? □ Yes
1. Name of conveying party(ies) / Execution Date(s): Jerome Bocuse	Name: Les Produits Paul Bocuse
☑ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation	Street Address: 18 Avenue Félix Faure City: 69007 Lyon
Other:	Country: France Zip:
Citizenship (see guidelines) United States Execution Date(s) December 10, 2014 Effective Date Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	☐ Association Citizenship ☐ General Partnership Citizenship ☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship ☐ Corporation Citizenship France ☐ Other Corporation ☐ Citizenship ☐ Citize
3. Nature of conveyance:	Citizenship
 ✓ Assignment ✓ Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment ✓ Security Agreement : ✓ Other : 	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional s	1,011,670; 3,870,751 and others (see add'l sheet) heets attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if A	pplication or Registration Number is unknown):
	d others (see additional sheet)
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:5
Name: Nathaniel D. Kramer, Esq. Internal Address:: Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140.00 ☐ Enclosed (check No. 247] , dated 12/23/14) ☐ Authorized to charge any additional fees to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Fifth Avenue - 5 th Floor City: New York	Previously submitted (see original cover sheet) (check No, dated)
New York Zip:10016-2223 Phone Number:212-697-3750 Fax Number:212-949-1690 Email Address:ndkramer@mindspring.com	8. Payment Information Deposit Account Not 1 50-2216 103.00 0P Authorized User Name: Nathaniel Kramer

9. Signature: Ma

Signature

Nathaniel Kramer Name of Person Signing December 23,

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2014

Page 2 (Recordation Form Cover Sheet)

4.B and 4.C continued

(4.B)	Reg. No.	(4.C)	<u>Mark</u>	
	3,870,752		[Chef]	Design
	4,396,359		BOCUSE	
	4,498,281		BOCUSE	D'OR

Date of Deposit. December 25, 2014				
I hereby certify that a copy of this paper or fee is being deposite with the United States Postal Services with sufficient postage as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA22313-1450				
on December 23, 2014				
KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIERONI, P.C.				
By: Ute Nolan Illevolaen				
Print Name Signature				

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0423

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, JEROME BOCUSE, a United States citizen, whose address is 9132 Kilgore Road, Orlando, Florida 32836, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed in Appendix A, and the United States registrations thereof.

WHEREAS, LES PRODUITS PAUL BOCUSE, a société par actions simplifiée (sas) of France, having a principal place of business at 18 Avenue Félix Faure, 69007 Lyon, France, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring same.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the foregoing marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these marks, and the United States registrations thereof.

Dated: 2/10/14

Ferome Bocuse

TRADEMARK REEL: 005438 FRAME: 0424

Appendix A

Mark	Registration No.	<u> Issue Date</u>	
		•	
PAUL, BOCUSE	1,011,670	May 27, 1975	
BOCUSE D'OR	3,870,751	November 10, 2009	
[Chef] Design	3,870,752	November 2, 2010	
BOCUSE	4,396,359	September 3, 2013	
BOCUSE D'OR	4,498,281	March 18, 2014	

iii,